	STPE
/	C.
M.	AUG 2 1 2003
75	TRADEMARKOS

08-26-2003

AKS				File No:	: 14179-US	S
Form PTO-1595 (Modified)			<u> </u>	IEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1025	33993	_ <b>_</b> 17L	<i>(</i>	0.0.1 0	·
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		<u> </u>				<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached orig	ginal documen	ts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies	•		1	nd address o	_	
Alain BLOUIN; Lionel PUJOL and	' ~ \\	$\wedge$	Name:	National Res	search Cou	ncil of Canada
Jean-Pierre MONCHALIN	8-21	O	Address	s: <u>1500 Mont</u>	real Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						<del></del>
★ Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	<del></del>			
Other			City: Ot	tawa		State: ON
			Country	: Canada		Zip: K1AOR6
Execution Date: 08/05/2003; 07/28	/2003; 07/18/2003		Additional	name(s) & add	ress(es) attact	hed? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):	10	1777	ENU		
If this document is being filed	d together with	a new appli	cation, the e	xecution date	e of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.	Filing Date		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
10/332,804	July 10, 2001					
	Addition	al numbers att	l ached? [] Yo	es No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should		pondence				patents involved:
Name: Marks & Clerk			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	11)	\$40.
Address: P.O. Box 957, Station	on B		X Enc	losed		
			Aut	horized to be	charged to	deposit account
City: Ottawa	State:ON		8 Denneit	account num	ber	
Country: Canada	Zip: K1P 5S	7	J. Doposit	asocute tidii	.~01.	
	100 HE TERM BERNELL		13-1717	7		
Customer No: 23553						
	D(	NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	<del>." - , .</del>	
9. Signature.				$\overline{}$	-	
		~		)		
<b>5</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		540	(~	1	fell	44 4 4 0000
Richard J. MITCHELL  Name of Person Signin		519 No.	Sic	nature	sus_	14-August-2003 Date
_	i number of pages				ıments:	
<del></del>	Aail documents to b	recorded with		sheet information		
40.00 0	1	Washington,				-
14,44 0	- 1					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0296** 

## Agent's Docket No. 14179-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alain Blouin, Lionel Pujol and Jean-Pierre Monchalin, residing at 5152 St-Denis, Montreal, Quebec, H2J 2M2, Canada, 1880, St-Joseph est, app. 4, Montreal, Quebec, H2H 1C9, Canada and 3840 Wilson, Montreal, Quebec, H4A 2T8, Canada have invented improvements in LASER-ULTRASONIC TESTING SYSTEM, as described in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA01/01005 filed July 10, 2001 (United States Patent Application No. 10/332,804).

WHEREAS, NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA, whose full post office address is 1500 Montreal Rd., Ottawa, ON, K1A 0R6, Canada, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original. divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths. and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries. the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid for by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0297

Signed at Book has this 5 day of	Angus - 2003
•	Blain BLOUIN
Bladys C	

Signed at Ste-Foy	this 🎎day of	July 2003
	Ry .	Lionel PUJOL
	Bladys	(Witness)

Signed at Boucheville this 18 day of July 2003
Jen-Ren Menchalin
Bladys Cyn (Witness)

**RECORDED: 08/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0298